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[Draft] SPPRA - PC Minutes of Meeting

From
Draft saved Wed 11-Dec-24 3:27 PM
To Secretary Procurement Committee <pc@iba.edu.pk>

From: Secretary Procurement Committee

Sent: Wednesday, 11 December 2024 2:59 pm

To: Syed Fahad Jawed / Associate Registrar Resource Optimization <sjawed@iba.edu.pk>

Cc: Procurement-Committee <Procurement-Committee2@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. Mohammad Asad Ilyas / Registrar
<ailyas@iba.edu.pk>; Muhammad Nasimulhaque Malik / Manager Contracts (Projects) <nmalik@iba.edu.pk>;
Hassan llyas / Assistant Electrical Engineer <hilyas@iba.edu.pk>; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance
<msultan@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. S Akbar Zaidi / Executive Director <sazaidi@iba.edu.pk>

Subject: Item 3: Financial evaluation sheet of 241kWp Solar system IBA City Campus

SUBJECT: Evaluation for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 241.0
kWp Roof Mounted Grid Tied Utility Interactive Photo Voltaic Solar Power System at IBA City
Campus
IBA REF # : CW/11/24-25
DATE & TIME: December 11, 2024
BIDDERS:
1. Nizam Energy
2. Creative Electronics
3. Iceberg Industries
4. |deal Power Solution
5. Beacon Energy
6. Delta Energy Ltd
(Technically disqualified for not meeting the bidder qualification criteria
mentioned at serial #1 & 4)
7. Zaid Enterprises
(Technically disqualified for not meeting the bidder qualification criteria
mentioned at serial #2, 3,4 & 5)

DISCUSSION: Sr. Executive Procurement briefed the committee in its 122" meeting about the
technical evaluation for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 241.0 kWp Roof
Mounted Grid Tied Utility Interactive Photo Voltaic Solar Power System at IBA City Campus. Seven
bidders participated in the bidding process. As per recommendation of Sr. Manager Contracts
(Project) and in line with requirement criteria set in the bidding documents (1) M/s Delta Energy Ltd
and (2) M/s Zaid Enterprises were found technically disqualified.

DECISION: Recommended to award “Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning
of 241.0 kWp Roof Mounted Grid Tied Utility Interactive Photo Voltaic Solar Power System at
IBA City Campus” to M/s Nizam Energy at Rs 32,579,360/- (inclusive of taxes) as found to
be the most advantageous bid.
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